

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.366/2001

MEENA MAYA PRAKASH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAYA PRAKASH

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.S. Lambat, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.  
Mrs. Vijaya Thakare, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

It is represented by learned counsel for the respondent that the respondent had approached the house of his father-in-law for settlement, but the negotiations could not be completed.

The matter is adjourned by six weeks.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master