

~  
T.P.(C) No. 366 OF 2001  
ITEM No.37

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.366/2001

MEENA MAYA PRAKASH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAYA PRAKASH

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.S. Lambat,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Family Court, Bandra will entertain the petitioner's application for withdrawal of the divorce petition and pass an order thereon. The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

The order of the Family Court shall be placed before this Court on that date. Send a copy of this order directly to the Family Court, Bandra. The order of the Family court shall be sent directly to this Registry.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER