

T.P.(C) No. 366 OF 2001
ITEM No.35

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.366/2001

MEENA MAYA PRAKASH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAYA PRAKASH

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.S. Lambat,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although the respondent has withdrawn the original proceedings, any maintenance which had been granted to the petitioner during the interim period shall be paid by the respondent to the petitioner within four weeks from today.
T.P. Is accordingly disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.